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HR 570
American Heroes COLA Act

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Feb 6, 2013
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.  (May 22,
2013) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/570 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Runyan, Jon [R-NJ-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (39 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Feb 6, 2013

Rep. LoBiondo, Frank A. [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Feb 13, 2013

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Feb 25, 2013

Rep. O'Rourke, Beto [D-TX-16] D · TX Feb 25, 2013

Rep. Schwartz, Allyson Y. [D-PA-13] D · PA Feb 26, 2013

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Feb 26, 2013

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Feb 28, 2013

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Enyart, William L. [D-IL-12] D · IL Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-3] D · AZ Mar 4, 2013

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Negrete McLeod, Gloria [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Mar 4, 2013

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Mar 5, 2013

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Mar 5, 2013

Rep. Bridenstine, Jim [R-OK-1] R · OK Mar 6, 2013

Rep. Amodei, Mark E. [R-NV-2] R · NV Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Lance, Leonard [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Pocan, Mark [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-15] R · FL Mar 12, 2013

Rep. Cartwright, Matt [D-PA-17] D · PA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Mar 13, 2013

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Nugent, Richard B. [R-FL-11] R · FL Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Mar 13, 2013

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Mar 15, 2013

Rep. Barber, Ron [D-AZ-2] D · AZ Mar 19, 2013

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-52] D · CA Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Pingree, Chellie [D-ME-1] D · ME Mar 20, 2013

Rep. Davis, Rodney [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 21, 2013

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Apr 15, 2013

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-12] R · FL Apr 16, 2013

Rep. Gallego, Pete P. [D-TX-23] D · TX Apr 16, 2013

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Apr 16, 2013

Rep. Ruiz, Raul [D-CA-36] D · CA Apr 16, 2013

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Apr 23, 2013

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA May 7, 2013

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA May 7, 2013

https://legilist.com/legislator/T000468
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000554
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000292
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000170
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001162
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000472
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000799
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001245
https://legilist.com/legislator/E000292
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000312
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000187
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000796
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000011
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001283
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000369
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000567
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000607
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000593
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001090
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001053
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001166
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000185
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001187
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001096
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001279
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000368
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000597
https://legilist.com/legislator/D000619
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001069
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001257
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000572
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000591
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000599
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000397
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001269
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000565


Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Reported by Apr 25, 2013

Veterans' Affairs Committee Senate Referred To May 22, 2013

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

113 S 2258 Related bill Sep 26, 2014: Became Public Law No: 113-181.

113 HR 4095 Related bill Mar 7, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.

113 HR 4096 Related bill Mar 7, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.

113 S 893 Related bill Nov 21, 2013: Became Public Law No: 113-52.

113 HR 569 Related bill Apr 25, 2013: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .

Summary  (as of May 21, 2013) 

American Heroes COLA Act - Requires that, whenever there is an increase in benefit amounts payable under title II (Old

Age, Survivors and Disability Insurance) of the Social Security Act, the Secretary of Veterans Affairs (VA) shall increase

by the same percentage the amounts payable as veterans' disability compensation, additional compensation for

dependents, the clothing allowance for certain disabled adult children, and dependency and indemnity compensation for

surviving spouses and children, but only if such percentage increase is calculated using the Bureau of Labor Statistics

Consumer Price Index for Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers.

Increases the rate of VA special monthly pay for severely injured veterans. Provides a temporary rate for such pay during

the period beginning December 1, 2014, and ending September 30, 2018.
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Actions Timeline

May 22, 2013: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
May 21, 2013: Mr. Miller (FL) moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
May 21, 2013: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H2815-2817)
May 21, 2013: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 570.
May 21, 2013: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H2815)
May 21, 2013: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H2815)
May 21, 2013: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
May 21, 2013: The title of the measure was amended. Agreed to without objection.
May 17, 2013: Reported by the Committee on Veterans' Affairs. H. Rept. 113-62.
May 17, 2013: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 37.
May 8, 2013: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
May 8, 2013: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Apr 25, 2013: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Apr 25, 2013: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .
Apr 16, 2013: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Feb 22, 2013: Referred to the Subcommittee on Disability Assistance and Memorial Affairs.
Feb 6, 2013: Introduced in House
Feb 6, 2013: Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
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